ACT 92

S. B. NO. 1134-70

A Bill for an Act Making an Appropriation for Shark Control and Research Activities.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. There is appropriated out of the general revenues of the State of Hawaii the sum of \$50,000 to be expended for shark control and research activities in the State of Hawaii.

SECTION 2. The sum appropriated shall be expended by the department of land and natural resources for the purposes of this Act.

SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect upon its approval. (Approved June 16, 1970.)